

**Supplementary Financial Data
for the First Quarter of Fiscal Year ending March 31, 2008**

1. Consolidated Results of Operations

(Millions of yen)	Fiscal year ended Mar. 07					FY ending Mar. 08	%Change	
	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Full year	1Q	Q/Q*1	Y/Y*2
Net sales	80,201	83,797	83,332	83,692	331,022	81,766	-2.3%	+2.0%
Operating income	5,858	7,509	6,609	6,289	26,265	7,115	+13.1%	+21.5%
Ordinary income	4,713	6,234	5,495	5,401	21,843	6,252	+15.8%	+32.6%
Income before income taxes	5,205	5,909	5,075	3,334	19,523	5,476	+64.2%	+5.2%
Net income	3,288	4,180	4,209	1,185	12,862	3,133	x2.644	-4.7%
Net income per share (yen)	8.24	10.48	10.54	2.97	32.23	7.85	x2.644	-4.7%

2. Consolidated Sales and Operating Income by Division

(Millions of yen)	Fiscal year ended Mar. 07					FY ending Mar. 08	%Change	
	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Full year	1Q	Q/Q*1	Y/Y*2
Machined components	33,305	34,463	34,217	35,677	137,662	35,526	-0.4%	+6.7%
Bearing related products	28,506	29,595	29,309	30,819	118,229	30,909	+0.3%	+8.4%
Other machined components	4,799	4,868	4,908	4,858	19,433	4,617	-5.0%	-3.8%
Electronic devices and components	46,896	49,333	49,115	48,015	193,359	46,240	-3.7%	-1.4%
Rotary components	26,865	29,151	28,857	29,985	114,858	29,103	-2.9%	+8.3%
Other electronic devices	20,031	20,182	20,258	18,030	78,501	17,137	-5.0%	-14.4%
Total sales	80,201	83,797	83,332	83,692	331,022	81,766	-2.3%	+2.0%
Machined components	6,228	7,089	6,769	6,109	26,195	6,599	+8.0%	+6.0%
Electronic devices and components	-369	419	-159	178	69	515	x2.893	-
Total operating income	5,858	7,509	6,609	6,289	26,265	7,115	+13.1%	+21.5%

*1 1Q % change Q/Q: 1Q in comparison with 4Q of the previous fiscal year.

*2 1Q % change Y/Y: 1Q in comparison with 1Q of the previous fiscal year.

3. Capital Expenditure, Depreciation, Research and Development Costs

(Millions of yen)	Fiscal year ended Mar. 07					FY ending Mar. 08
	1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Full year	1Q
Capital expenditure	3,594	5,311	4,315	3,749	16,969	5,268
Depreciation (Including intangible fixed assets)	5,915	5,979	6,191	6,563	24,648	6,544
Research and development costs	2,198	2,247	2,235	2,320	9,000	2,484

4. Exchange Rates

(Yen)		Fiscal year ended Mar. 07					FY ending Mar. 08
		1Q	2Q	3Q	4Q	Full year	1Q
US\$	PL	114.71	115.80	117.36	119.76	116.91	119.85
	BS	115.24	117.90	119.11	118.05	118.05	123.26
EURO	PL	143.49	147.67	150.84	156.99	149.75	161.22
	BS	146.00	149.77	156.50	157.33	157.33	165.64
S'PORE\$	PL	72.00	73.21	75.01	78.09	74.58	78.80
	BS	72.45	74.32	77.61	77.83	77.83	80.40
THAI BAHT	PL	3.00	3.05	3.18	3.49	3.18	3.70
	BS	3.02	3.14	3.41	3.67	3.67	3.89
RMB	PL	14.31	14.49	14.88	15.38	14.77	15.55
	BS	14.36	14.86	15.20	15.24	15.24	16.12